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Plot No, 2588 Cuttrct Ro.d,
lat Floor, thub.neawar - 6
Coll : 9+17O085EE, 0a3r0237t 3
Phono : 087.f - 2511712 l0l
Eflail : rnarp_ce@yahoo.co.ln

UARP E ASSOCIAT€s
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Place : Bhubaneswar
Dated: 04.05.2016.

And

In case of Income & Expenditure Account, qf the excess of Expenditure over lncome of
if s Financial Year ending on 3l"t March 20Ui

FORMARP & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOT]NTANT

C.A.M.K

AUDITOR'S REPORT

]ile have audited the attached Balance Sheet of ORISSA RURAL
RECONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION (ORRA), Plot No. 2s66, 2s63t88s5,

Sackside of Saptasati Temple, Panderq Bhubaneswar, Odisha as at 31"t March 2016,
along with the lncome & Expenditure Account and the Receip & Payment Account for
the year ended on that date annexed thereto which me in agreement with the books of
account.

We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit in the accordance with
the generally accepted auditing practices. We have carried out such test and other
procedures, as we considered necessary in the c.ircumstances as evidence supporting the
amounts and disclosures in the financial statemd, sD far as appears from our
examination ofthe books. In our opiniorl proper books of accounts have been kept by the
organization.

I our opinion and best of my knowledge and according to the information given us, the
lsil -auns give a true & fah view.

In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the above names institution as at 3l't
Matth2016.

PARTNER

Brancheg at : Kolkata, Cuttack, Thane
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oRrssA RURAL RECONSTRUCTTON ASSOCTATTON (ORRA)
PLOT NO. 2966,296318855, BACKSIDE OF SAPTASATITEMPLE, PANDERA,

BHI'BANESWAR. ODISHA. INDIA.

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2016

LIABILIT]ES

CAPITAL FUND

GENERAL FUND
As per Las{ B/S
Add : Surplus during year

CURRENT L]ABILITIES
AND PROVISION
Audit Fees

TOTAL

As per our report of even date
For
Chartered Accountants

Atttout{T Rs.

Nil

1,133,712.35
116.532.'t9 1,250,244.U

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS
(As per Schedule-1)

CURRENTASSETS
LOANS AND AOVANCES

AMOUNT RS.

1,243,316.71

5,000.00 Cash-in+and
Cash-at-bank

-lTEEEaAEa- rorAl

10,149.00
1.778.83 1't.927.43

1,255,244.54
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oRlssA RURAL RECONSTRUCTTON ASSOCTATION (ORRA)
PLOT NO, 2966,2963/8855, BACKSI DE OF SAPTASATI TEMPLE, PAN DERA,

BHUBANESWAR. ODISHA. INDIA.
INCOMEAND EXPENDITUREACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2015 TO 31.03.2016

EXPENDITURE
To Training on Handicraft Materials

To Water & Sanilation Programme
To Bio-Agro Technology Programme
To Programme on Adolescent issues
To NRM Training
To Legal Aid
To EDP/Job oriented training
To Awareness Generation Programme
To Sports & Cultural Programme
To Science Exhibition
To SHG Promotion & Nurturing
To Running of Creche for children
To Food Proceesing Training
To Women Empowerment Programme
To Monitoring & Evaluation Expenses
To Nursory Training & Promotion
To Research, Workshop & Seminar
To Baseline Survey, PRA Exercise etc
To Vocalional Training
To Family Counselling Centre
To Youth Leadership Training
To Environment Awareness Campaign

To STEP Programme

To Health Camp & Health Awareness

To Administraton

To Depreciation
To Excess of lncome over Expenditure

TOTAL
As per our report of even date
For MARP & Associates
Chartered Accountants

AMOUNTRS. INCOME
1,254,650.00 By Membershlp Fees

145,730.00
254,890.00
235,780.00
142,860.00
188,900.m

'1,454,790.00

895,340.00
188,300.00
20,430.00

1,2',t4,620.N
352,750.00

1,335,200.00
1,140,320.00

35,620.00
1,920,300.00

255,400.00
310,450.00

1,420,430.00
325,400.00

42,320.OO

155,440.00

2,567,500.00

145,760.m

3,356,844.50

By Donation & Contribution

By Programmelmplernentationcharge 3,000,000.00

By Bank lnterest

By Training Fees
By Service Charges from SHGS

By Sales
Tissue culture Banana
Medicinal plants

By Sal6 of Training productg

By Grant-ln-Aid
(Ministry of W&CD, GOI)

AMOUNT RS.
58,400.00

42,500.00

s28.00

214,000.00
723,999.00

8,055,600.00
4,246,800.00

2,231,459.40

1,243,800.00

340,929.3'l

19.817.486.00 TOTAL _lgru86.9g-

(M.K. Mahapatra
P arlnerv



oRrssA RURAL RECONSTRUCTION ASSOCTATTON (ORRA)
PLOT NO. 2966,2963/8855, BACKSIDE OF SAPTASATI TEMPLE, PANDERA,

BHUBANESWAR. ODISHA. INDIA.

RECEIPTS
To OPENING BALANCE

Cash-in-hand
Cash-at+ank

AMOUNT RS.

9,466.33

58,400.00
42,500.00

3,(xn,000.00

928.00

2.14,000.00
723,999.00

8,055,600.00
4,246,800.00

2,231,459.00

1,243,800.00

AMOUNT RS.
1,254,650.0

145,730.0
254,890.0
235,780.0
142,860.0
188,900.0

'1,4il,790.O
895,340.0
188,300.0
20,430.0

1,214,620.0
352,750.0

1,335,200.0
1,140,320.0

35,620.0
1,920,300.0

255,400.0
310,450.0

1,420,430.0
325,400.0
42,320.O

155,440.0
2,567,500.0

145,760.0

To Membership Fees
To Donation & Contribution

To Programme lmplementation charges

To Bank lnterest

To Training Fees
To Service Charges from SHGs

To Sales
Tissue culture Banana
Medicinal plants

To Sale of Training products

To Grant-ln-Aid
(Ministry of Women &
Child Development, GOI)

TOTAL

As per our report of even date
For MARP & Associates

PAVVIENTS
By Training on Handicraft Materials
By Water & Sanitation Programme
By BiG.Agro Technology Programme
By Programme on Adolescent issues
By NRM Training
By Legal Aid
By EDP/Job oriented training
By Awareness Genoration Programme
By Sports & Cultural Programme
By Science Elhibition
By SHG Promotion & Nurturing
By Running of Creche for chlldr€n
By Food Proceesing Training
By Women Emporverment Programme
By Monitoring & Evaluation Expenses
By Nursery Training & Promotion
By Research, Workshop & Seminar
By Baseline Survey, PRA Exercise etc
By Vocational Training
By Family Counselling Centre
By Youth Leadership Training
By Environment Awareness Campaign
By STEP Programme
By Health Camp & Health Awareness
By Adminlstration
- Stafi Honorarium & Wewlfr
- Travel & Conveyance
- Postage & Telegram
- Printing & Stationary

- Meeting Expenses
- Telephone & lntemet Char
- Audit Fees
- Rent & Electricity
- Bank Charges
- Misc. Expenses

By Fixed Assotg

9,260.00
206.33

- Computer & Printer
- Audio Visual
- Training Equipme3nts
- Fumiture & Fixture

By Closino Balance
- Cash-in-hand
- Cash-at-bank

TOTAL
1 .77A.83 11.927 .8

- 19,826,952.3

2,544,320.00
352,490.00

8,500.00
25,600.00

22,300.00
24,0m.00

5,000.00
360,000.00

114.50
14.520.O0

50,000.00
2m,000.00
155,m0.00
50.000.00

10,'149.00

3,356,844.5

455,000.0

,hartered 
Accountants

t'--=.e.oq-"-Y
(M.K Maha
Partn



oRtssA RURAL RECONSTRUCTTON ASSOCTATTON (ORRA)
BACKSI DE OF SAPTASATI TEMPLE, PANDERA, BHUBANESWAR

ODISHA.INDIA.

FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE 2015-16

As per our report of Even date
For
Charlered Accountants

Il€t---J-rLl-t4
(M.K. Mahap4el-
P atlnat-

SL,
NO. ITEMS

OPENING
BALANCE

PURCHASE
DURING YEAR TOTAL

DEPRECIATION
DURTNG 2015-16

W.D.V. AS ON
31.03.2016

1 Motor Cvcle & Cvcle 43.200.00 43.200.00 8.640.00 34.560.00
2 Audio Visual 15.456.00 200.000.00 215.456.00 43.091.20 172.36/'.80
3 Furniture 348.642.90 50,000.00 398,642.90 39,864,29 358.778.61
4 Office Equipments 4.441.60 4.441.60 888.32 3,553.28
5 Books 5.238.00 5.238.00 5.238.00
6 Comouter & Printers 112.480.00 50.000.00 162.480.00 97.488.00 64.992.00
7 Medical Equipments 8,000.00 8,000.00 1.600.00 6.400.00

I

Vocational & Skill
Dev€lopm€nt Training
Eouioments 346,865.92 155.000.00 501.865.92 100.373.18 401,492.74

9 Agriculture Equipmentg 244.921.64 244.921.60 48.984.32 195.937.28
TOTAL 1j29.246.A2 455.000.00 1.58/..246.O2 340.929.31 1.243.316.71


